
CHANGE ORDER 
  
 

 

Change Order No. 
 
2   
 

  

Page 1 of 1 

Project Location  3rd Avenue NE and 7th Street NE 
Local Agency  City of Grand Rapids  Local Project No. CP 2010-1 
Contractor TNT Construction Group, LLC  Contract No. CP 2010-1  

Address/City/State/Zip 40 County Road 63   / Grand Rapids / MN / 55744 
 Total Change Order Amount  $19,466.00 

 

 
Due to existing the existing minimal depth of the 8” cast iron watermain extending east of the tee at the 
northwest quadrant of 5th Street NE and 3rd Avenue NE, GPRU has elected to replace and lower this 
section to east of the new storm sewer. 
Contract Time - is increased by 2 calendar days 

 
Estimate Of Cost:  (Include any increases or decreases in contract items, any negotiated or force account items.) 

Group/Funding Category** 
Item No. Description Unit Unit Price + or – 

Quantity 
+ or – 

Amount $ 
3rd Avenue NE /- Water 2504.601 LOWER WATER MAIN (P) LUMP SUM $19,466.00 1 $19,466.00 

 Net Change this Change Order  $19,466.00  
 

2504.601 is funded 100% from Group 1 

1 - 3rd Avenue NE / 3RD AVE NE - Water (100% GRPUC-Water) 

 

 
Project Engineer:      Date:  

Print Name:               Phone:   
 
Contractor:         Date:  

Print Name:          Phone:  
 
  
 
 
 

Dominic Ellison
6/18/2024

218-244-4166


